
Number Percent Number Percent

City/Village
Coopersville 1,742 1,604 92.1% 138 7.9%
Ferrysburg 1,565 1,287 82.2% 278 17.8%
Grand Haven 5,815 4,769 82.0% 1,046 18.0%
Holland (Ottawa pt) 10,091 9,139 90.6% 952 9.4%
Hudsonville 2,712 2,582 95.2% 130 4.8%
Spring Lake 1,301 1,067 82.0% 234 18.0%
Zeeland 2,446 2,246 91.8% 200 8.2%

Township
Allendale 5,836 5,594 95.9% 242 4.1%
Blendon 2,032 1,975 97.2% 57 2.8%
Chester 820 739 90.1% 81 9.9%
Crockery 1,614 1,510 93.6% 104 6.4%
Georgetown 17,357 16,683 96.1% 674 3.9%
Grand Haven 6,219 5,547 89.2% 672 10.8%
Holland 13,447 12,385 92.1% 1,062 7.9%
Jamestown 2,326 2,264 97.3% 62 2.7%
Olive 1,530 1,406 91.9% 124 8.1%
Park 7,604 6,540 86.0% 1,064 14.0%
Polkton 893 847 94.8% 46 5.2%
Port Sheldon 1,972 1,615 81.9% 357 18.1%
Robinson 2,217 2,065 93.1% 152 6.9%
Spring Lake 5,422 4,739 87.4% 683 12.6%
Tallmadge 2,863 2,707 94.6% 156 5.4%
Wright 1,180 1,127 95.5% 53 4.5%
Zeeland 3,491 3,338 95.6% 153 4.4%

Ottawa County 102,495 93,775 91.5% 8,720 8.5%

Michigan 4,532,233 3,872,508 85.4% 659,725 14.6%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau
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Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

City/Village
Coopersville 1,742 138 7.9% 86 62.3% 26 18.8% 8 5.8% 18 13.0%
Ferrysburg 1,565 278 17.8% 21 7.6% 51 18.3% 188 67.6% 18 6.5%
Grand Haven 5,815 1,046 18.0% 249 23.8% 185 17.7% 499 47.7% 113 10.8%
Holland (Ottawa pt) 10,091 952 9.4% 389 40.9% 201 21.1% 95 10.0% 267 28.0%
Hudsonville 2,712 130 4.8% 32 24.6% 61 46.9% 10 7.7% 27 20.8%
Spring Lake 1,301 234 18.0% 34 14.5% 65 27.8% 106 45.3% 29 12.4%
Zeeland 2,446 200 8.2% 59 29.5% 78 39.0% 14 7.0% 49 24.5%

Township
Allendale 5,836 242 4.1% 113 46.7% 70 28.9% 17 7.0% 42 17.4%
Blendon 2,032 57 2.8% 17 29.8% 15 26.3% 4 7.0% 21 36.8%
Chester 820 81 9.9% 11 13.6% 30 37.0% 13 16.0% 27 33.3%
Crockery 1,614 104 6.4% 16 15.4% 38 36.5% 12 11.5% 38 36.5%
Georgetown 17,357 674 3.9% 242 35.9% 216 32.0% 58 8.6% 158 23.4%
Grand Haven 6,219 672 10.8% 58 8.6% 101 15.0% 292 43.5% 221 32.9%
Holland 13,447 1,062 7.9% 600 56.5% 244 23.0% 85 8.0% 133 12.5%
Jamestown 2,326 62 2.7% 13 21.0% 32 51.6% 2 3.2% 15 24.2%
Olive 1,530 124 8.1% 6 4.8% 81 65.3% 6 4.8% 31 25.0%
Park 7,604 1,064 14.0% 98 9.2% 146 13.7% 755 71.0% 65 6.1%
Polkton 893 46 5.2% 3 6.5% 11 23.9% 12 26.1% 20 43.5%
Port Sheldon 1,972 357 18.1% 14 3.9% 55 15.4% 267 74.8% 21 5.9%
Robinson 2,217 152 6.9% 9 5.9% 39 25.7% 32 21.1% 72 47.4%
Spring Lake 5,422 683 12.6% 223 32.7% 152 22.3% 248 36.3% 60 8.8%
Tallmadge 2,863 156 5.4% 27 17.3% 40 25.6% 11 7.1% 78 50.0%
Wright 1,180 53 4.5% 9 17.0% 12 22.6% 5 9.4% 27 50.9%
Zeeland 3,491 153 4.4% 33 21.6% 78 51.0% 13 8.5% 29 19.0%

Ottawa County 102,495 8,720 8.5% 2,362 27.1% 2,027 23.2% 2,752 31.6% 1,579 18.1%

Michigan 4,532,233 659,725 14.6% 148,371 22.5% 95,058 14.4% 263,071 39.9% 153,225 23.2%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau
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City/Village
Coopersville 6.6% 7.9% 1.3%
Ferrysburg 12.4% 17.8% 5.4%
Grand Haven 10.0% 18.0% 8.0%
Holland (Ottawa pt) 4.3% 9.4% 5.1%
Hudsonville 3.2% 4.8% 1.6%
Spring Lake 12.0% 18.0% 6.0%
Zeeland 4.4% 8.2% 3.8%

Township
Allendale 5.3% 4.1% -1.2%
Blendon 2.2% 2.8% 0.6%
Chester 10.0% 9.9% -0.1%
Crockery 5.6% 6.4% 0.8%
Georgetown 2.4% 3.9% 1.5%
Grand Haven 8.6% 10.8% 2.2%
Holland 5.4% 7.9% 2.5%
Jamestown 3.4% 2.7% -0.7%
Olive 3.1% 8.1% 5.0%
Park 11.7% 14.0% 2.3%
Polkton 3.1% 5.2% 2.1%
Port Sheldon 15.1% 18.1% 3.0%
Robinson 4.2% 6.9% 2.7%
Spring Lake 8.0% 12.6% 4.6%
Tallmadge 3.6% 5.4% 1.8%
Wright 4.2% 4.5% 0.3%
Zeeland 3.1% 4.4% 1.3%

Ottawa County 6.0% 8.5% 2.5%

Michigan 10.6% 14.6% 4.0%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Vacancy Rate of Housing Units (2000-2010)

2000 2010
Unit of 

Government
Change 

2000-2010

Prepared by: Ottawa County Planning and Performance Improvement Department (03/24/11)



Change in Housing Vacancy Rate in Ottawa County, 2000-2010

-1.2%

0.6%

-0.1%

0.8%

1.5%

2.2%

2.5%

-0.7%

5.0%

2.3%

2.1%

3.0%

2.7%

4.6%

1.8%

0.3%

1.3%

1.3%

5.4%

8.0%

5.1%

1.6%

6.0%

3.8%

-5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0%

Allendale Township

Blendon Township

Chester Township

Crockery Township

Georgetown Township

Grand Haven Township

Holland Township

Jamestown Township

Olive Township

Park Township

Polkton Township

Port Sheldon Township

Robinson Township

Spring Lake Township

Tallmadge Township

Wright Township

Zeeland Township

Coopersville City

Ferrysburg City

Grand Haven City

Holland City

Hudsonville City

Spring Lake Village

Zeeland City

T
ow

ns
hi

p/
C

ity

Percent Change

Source: U.S. Census Bureau
Prepared by: Ottawa County Planning and Performance Improvement Department (03/24/11)


	Ethnicity
	2010 Census_Ottawa LUGs.Vacant Housing Units by Type.pdf
	Age

	2000 to 2010 Census_Ottawa LUGs.Housing Occupancy.pdf
	Housing
	Percent Change 2000-2010


